UNITED STATESOF AMERICA
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20554

(FOR CHIEF, AUDIO DIVISION, MEDIA BUREAU)

DATE: 11/25/2003
FROM: INFINITY RADIO OPERATIONS INC.
CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT:
[:]CONSENT TO TRANSFER:
TO: INFINITY RADIO INC.
Licensee/Permittee:
(for transfer only)

CALL FACILITY AUXILIARY
CLASS SIGN ID  FILE# STATION LOCATION STATIONS
FM WWMX 74196 BALH-20031110AFB BALTIMORE, MD ALL CURRENTLY
AM KMJ 26923 BAL-20031110AFC FRESNO, CA AUTHORIZED
AM KEFPT 29429 BAL-20031110AFD CLOVIS, CA AUXILIARY
AM DKOME 87162 BAP-20031110AFE CLOVIS, Ca STATIONS
AM KMPS 72716 BAL-20031110AFF HESPERIA, CA
AM KXST 47745 BAL-20031110AFG NORTH LAS VEGAS, NV
AM KUFO 26926 BAL-20031110AFH PORTLAND, OR
AM KXNT 33068 BAL-20031110AFI NORTH LAS VEGAS, NV
AM WFSI 43864 BAL-20031110AFJ BALTIMORE, MD
AM WBMD 1913 BAL-20031110AFK BALTIMORE, MD
AM WECK 1914 BAL-20031110AFL CHEEKTOWAGA, NY
AM WMC 19185 BAL-20031110AFM MEMPHIS, TN
AM WSJS 58391 BAL-20031110AFN WINSTON-SALEM, NC
AM WSML 740 BAL-20031110AFO GRAHAM, NC
AM WTIC 66464 BAL-20031110AFP HARTFORD, CT
FM KBAY 35401 BALH-20031110AFQ GILROY, CA
FM KKSE-FM 59972 BALH-20031110AFR BROOMFIELD, CO
FM KFRG 1241 BALH-20031110AFS SAN BERNARDINO, CA
FM KIMN 59597 BALH-20031110AFT DENVER, CO
FB DKIMN-FM 59600 BALFTB-20031110AFU BOULDER, CO
FM KINK 53068 BALH-20031110AFV PORTLAND, OR
FM KMGV 18409 BALH-20031110AFW FRESNO, CA
FM KMLE 59965 BALH-20031110AFX CHANDLER, AZ
FM KMXB 51676 BALH-20031110AFY HENDERSON, NV
FM KMXV 2446 BALH-20031110AFZ KANSAS CITY, MO
FM KXQQ-FM 12560 BALH-20031110AGA HENDERSON, NV
FM KOOL-FM 13506 BALH-20031110AGB PHOENIX, AZ
FM KLBN 29296 BALH-20031110AGC FRESNO, CA
FM KSON 59816 BALH-20031110AGD SAN DIEGO, CA
FM KLQB 63201 BALH-20031110AGE TAYLOR, TX
FM KMJ-FM 26933 BALH-20031110AGF FRESNO, CA
FM KSKS 26924 BALH-20031110AGG FRESNO, CA
FM KCKC 11279 BALH-20031110AGH KANSAS CITY, MO
FM KXL-FM 26932 BALH-20031110AGI PORTLAND, OR
FM KXVV 72717 BALH-20031110AGJ VICTORVILLE, CA
FM KWYE 18406 BALH-20031110AGK FRESNO, CA
FM KXFG 63912 BALH-20031110AGL MENIFEE, CA
FM KXKL-FM 59959 BALH-20031110AGM DENVER, CO
FB DKXKL-FM 59955 BALFTB-20031110AGN BOULDER, CO
FM KXTE 2100 BALH-20031110AGO PAHRUMP, NV
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CLASS

FM
FM
FM
FM
FX
FX
FX
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM

FM
FM
FM

CALL
SIGN
KYMX
KYXY
KALV-FM
KZZO0
DK232C0
K269AE
DK272DD
WJYD
WBLK
WBZ-FM
WBUF
WCMF-FM
WDOK
WSFS
WGRR
WEAT
WUUB
WQMP
WMSX
WKRQ
WPBB
WLVQ
WMBX
WMC-FM
WOCL
WOMX - FM
WIRK
WPXY-FM
WOAL
WRBQ-FM
WRCH
WRMM-FM
WLLD
WTIC-FM
WUBE-FM
WKRK-FM
WJZ-FM
WYRK
WYUU
WZMX
WZNE
WMFR
KLUC-FM
KXJM
WYGY

FACILITY
ID

FILE#

72116
51671
63913
65481
51674
26927
51673
64717
71215
1901

53699
1905

28525
29567
72126
1918

24143
73137
1915

11276
18527
11277
25756
59449
10138
47746
1246

53966
72889
11943
1910

1907

51987
66465
10140
74473
1916

1908

18512
1900

6859

73257
47744
12551
40915

BALH-20031110AGP
BALH-20031110AGQ
BALH-20031110AGR
BALH-20031110AGS
BALFT-20031110AGT
BALFT-20031110AGU
BALFT-20031110AGV
BALH-20031110AGW
BALH-20031110AGX
BALH-20031110AGY
BALH-20031110AGZ
BALH-20031110AHA
BALH-20031110AHB
BALH-20031110AHC
BALH-20031110AHD
BALH-20031110AHE
BALH-20031110AHF
BALH-20031110AHG
BALH-20031110AHH
BALH-20031110AHT
BALH-20031110AHJ
BALH-20031110AHK
BALH-20031110AHL
BALH-20031110AHM
BALH-20031110AHN
BALH-20031110AHO
BALH-20031110AHP
BALH-20031110AHQ
BALH-20031110AHR
BALH-20031110AHS
BALH-20031110AHT
BALH-20031110AHU
BALH-20031110AHV
BALH-20031110AHW
BALH-20031110AHX
BALH-20031110AHY
BALH-20031110AHZ
BALH-20031110AIA
BALH-20031110AIB
BALH-20031110AIC
BALH-20031110AID
BAL-20031110AIE
BALH-20031110ATIF
BALH-20031110AIG
BALH-20031110ATH

STATION LOCATION

SACRAMENTO, CA
SAN DIEGO, CA
PHOENIX, AZ

SACRAMENTO, CA

BOULDER CITY, ETC.,

BOULDER, CO
PAHRUMP, NV
CIRCLEVILLE, OH
DEPEW, NY
BOSTON, MA
BUFFALO, NY
ROCHESTER, NY
CLEVELAND, OH
MIRAMAR, FL
HAMILTON, OH
WEST PALM BEACH,
JUPITER, FL
DAYTONA BEACH, FL
BUFFALO, NY
CINCINNATI, OH
HOLMES BEACH, FL
COLUMBUS, OH
JENSEN BEACH, FL
MEMPHIS, TN
DELAND, FL
ORLANDO, FL
INDIANTOWN, FL
ROCHESTER, NY
CLEVELAND, OH
TAMPA, FL

NEW BRITAIN, CT
ROCHESTER, NY
LAKELAND, FL
HARTFORD, CT
CINCINNATI, OH

NV

CLEVELAND HEIGHTS, OH

CATONSVILLE, MD
BUFFALO, NY
SAFETY HARBOR, FL
HARTFORD, CT
BRIGHTON, NY

HIGH POINT, NC
LAS VEGAS, NV
BANKS, OR

FORT THOMAS, KY
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Under authority of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, the consent of the
Federal Communications Commission is hereby granted to the transaction indicated
above.

The Commission's consent to the above is based on the representations made by the
applicants that the statements contained in, or made in connection with, the
application are true and that the undertakings of the parties upon which this
transaction is authorized will be carried out in good faith.

The actual consummation of voluntary transactions shall be completed within 90
days from the date hereof, and notice in letter form thereof shall promptly be
furnished to the Commission by the seller or buyer showing the date the acts
necessary to effect the transaction were completed. Upon furnishing the Commission
with such written notice, this transaction will be considered completed for all
purposes related to the above described station(s).

FCC Form 323, Ownership Report, must be filed within 30 days after consummation,
by the licensee/permittee or assignee.

ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR ASSIGNMENTS ONLY:

Upon consummation the assignor must deliver the permit/license, including any
modifications thereof to the assignee.

It is hereby directed that, upon consummation, a copy of this consent be posted
with the station authorization(s) as required by the Commission's Rules and
Regulations.

The assignee is not authorized to construct nor operate said station(s) unless and

until notification of consummation in letter form has been forwarded to the
Commission.
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