

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20554

(FOR CHIEF, AUDIO DIVISION, MEDIA BUREAU)

DATE: 11/25/2003

X CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT: CONSENT TO TRANSFER:	FROM:	INFINITY	RADIO	OPERATIONS	INC.
CONSENT TO TRANSPER.	TO:	INFINITY	RADIO	INC.	
Licensee/Permittee: (for transfer only)					

	CALL	FACILITY		
CLASS	SIGN	ID	FILE#	STATION LOCATION
FM	XMWW	74196	BALH-20031110AFB	BALTIMORE, MD
M	KMJ	26923	BAL-20031110AFC	FRESNO, CA
MA	KFPT	29429	BAL-20031110AFD	CLOVIS, CA
MA	DKOME	87162	BAP-20031110AFE	CLOVIS, CA
MΑ	KMPS	72716	BAL-20031110AFF	HESPERIA, CA
MΑ	KXST	47745	BAL-20031110AFG	NORTH LAS VEGAS, NV
MΑ	KUFO	26926	BAL-20031110AFH	PORTLAND, OR
MA	KXNT	33068	BAL-20031110AFI	NORTH LAS VEGAS, NV
MA	WFSI	43864	BAL-20031110AFJ	BALTIMORE, MD
MA	WBMD	1913	BAL-20031110AFK	BALTIMORE, MD
MA	WECK	1914	BAL-20031110AFL	CHEEKTOWAGA, NY
MA	WMC	19185	BAL-20031110AFM	MEMPHIS, TN
MA	WSJS	58391	BAL-20031110AFN	WINSTON-SALEM, NC
MA	WSML	740	BAL-20031110AFO	GRAHAM, NC
MΑ	WTIC	66464	BAL-20031110AFP	HARTFORD, CT
FM	KBAY	35401	BALH-20031110AFQ	GILROY, CA
FM	KKSE-FM	59972	BALH-20031110AFR	BROOMFIELD, CO
FM	KFRG	1241	BALH-20031110AFS	SAN BERNARDINO, CA
FM	KIMN	59597	BALH-20031110AFT	DENVER, CO
FB	DKIMN-FM:	59600	BALFTB-20031110AFU	BOULDER, CO
FM	KINK	53068	BALH-20031110AFV	PORTLAND, OR
FM	KMGV		BALH-20031110AFW	FRESNO, CA
FM	KMLE	59965	BALH-20031110AFX	CHANDLER, AZ
FM	KMXB	51676	BALH-20031110AFY	HENDERSON, NV
₹M	KMXV	2446	BALH-20031110AFZ	KANSAS CITY, MO
FM	KXQQ-FM	12560	BALH-20031110AGA	HENDERSON, NV
FM	KOOL-FM	13506	BALH-20031110AGB	PHOENIX, AZ
FM	KLBN	29296	BALH-20031110AGC	FRESNO, CA
FM	KSON	59816	BALH-20031110AGD	SAN DIEGO, CA
FM	KLQB	63201	BALH-20031110AGE	TAYLOR, TX
FM	KMJ-FM	26933	BALH-20031110AGF	FRESNO, CA
FΜ	KSKS	26924	BALH-20031110AGG	FRESNO, CA
₹M	KCKC	11279	BALH-20031110AGH	KANSAS CITY, MO
FM	KXL-FM	26932	BALH-20031110AGI	PORTLAND, OR
FΜ	KXVV	72717	BALH-20031110AGJ	VICTORVILLE, CA
FΜ	KWYE	18406	BALH-20031110AGK	FRESNO, CA
FM	KXFG		BALH-20031110AGL	MENIFEE, CA
FM	KXKL-FM	59959	BALH-20031110AGM	DENVER, CO
				-
FB	DKXKL-FM:	59955	BALFTB-20031110AGN	BOULDER, CO

AUXILIARY STATIONS

ALL CURRENTLY AUTHORIZED AUXILIARY STATIONS

	CALL	FACILITY		
CLASS		ID		STATION LOCATION
FM	KYMX	72116	BALH-20031110AGP	SACRAMENTO, CA
FM	KYXY	51671	BALH-20031110AGQ	SAN DIEGO, CA
FM	KALV-FM	63913	BALH-20031110AGR	PHOENIX, AZ
FM	KZZO	65481	BALH-20031110AGS	SACRAMENTO, CA
FX	DK232CO	51674	BALFT-20031110AGT	BOULDER CITY, ETC., NV
FX	K269AE	26927	BALFT-20031110AGU	BOULDER, CO
FX	DK272DD	51673	BALFT-20031110AGV	PAHRUMP, NV
FM	WJYD	64717	BALH-20031110AGW	CIRCLEVILLE, OH
FM	WBLK	71215	BALH-20031110AGX	DEPEW, NY
FM	WBZ-FM	1901	BALH-20031110AGY	BOSTON, MA
FM	WBUF	53699	BALH-20031110AGZ	BUFFALO, NY
FM	WCMF-FM		BALH-20031110AHA	ROCHESTER, NY
FM	WDOK	28525	BALH-20031110AHB	CLEVELAND, OH
FM	WSFS	29567	BALH-20031110AHC	MIRAMAR, FL
FM	WGRR	72126	BALH-20031110AHD	HAMILTON, OH
FM	WEAT		BALH-20031110AHE	WEST PALM BEACH, FL
FM	WUUB	24143	BALH-20031110AHF	JUPITER, FL
FM	WQMP	73137	BALH-20031110AHG	DAYTONA BEACH, FL
FM	WMSX	1915	BALH-20031110AHH	BUFFALO, NY
FM	WKRQ	11276	BALH-20031110AHI	CINCINNATI, OH
FM	WPBB	18527	BALH-20031110AHJ	HOLMES BEACH, FL
FM	WLVQ	11277	BALH-20031110AHK	COLUMBUS, OH
FM	WMBX	25756	BALH-20031110AHL	JENSEN BEACH, FL
FM	WMC-FM	59449	BALH-20031110AHM	MEMPHIS, TN
FM	WOCL		BALH-20031110AHN	DELAND, FL
FM	WOMX-FM	47746	BALH-20031110AHO	ORLANDO, FL
FM	WIRK	1246	BALH-20031110AHP	INDIANTOWN, FL
FM	WPXY-FM		BALH-20031110AHQ	ROCHESTER, NY
FM	WQAL	72889	BALH-20031110AHR	CLEVELAND, OH
FM	WRBQ-FM		BALH-20031110AHS	TAMPA, FL
FM	WRCH		BALH-20031110AHT	NEW BRITAIN, CT
FM	WRMM-FM		BALH-20031110AHU	ROCHESTER, NY
FM	WLLD	51987	BALH-20031110AHV	LAKELAND, FL
FM	WTIC-FM	66465	BALH-20031110AHW	HARTFORD, CT
FM	WUBE-FM	10140	BALH-20031110AHX	CINCINNATI, OH
FM	WKRK-FM	74473	BALH-20031110AHY	CLEVELAND HEIGHTS, OH
FM	WJZ-FM	1916	BALH-20031110AHZ	CATONSVILLE, MD
FM	WYRK	1908	BALH-20031110AIA	BUFFALO, NY
FM	WYUU	18512	BALH-20031110AIB	SAFETY HARBOR, FL
FM	WZMX	1900	BALH-20031110AIC	HARTFORD, CT
FM	WZNE	6859	BALH-20031110AID	BRIGHTON, NY
AM	WMFR	73257	BAL-20031110AIE	HIGH POINT, NC
FM	KLUC-FM	47744	BALH-20031110AIF	LAS VEGAS, NV
FM	KXJM	12551	BALH-20031110AIG	BANKS, OR
FM	WYGY	40915	BALH-20031110AIH	FORT THOMAS, KY

Under authority of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, the consent of the Federal Communications Commission is hereby granted to the transaction indicated above.

The Commission's consent to the above is based on the representations made by the applicants that the statements contained in, or made in connection with, the application are true and that the undertakings of the parties upon which this transaction is authorized will be carried out in good faith.

The actual consummation of voluntary transactions shall be completed within 90 days from the date hereof, and notice in letter form thereof shall promptly be furnished to the Commission by the seller or buyer showing the date the acts necessary to effect the transaction were completed. Upon furnishing the Commission with such written notice, this transaction will be considered completed for all purposes related to the above described station(s).

FCC Form 323, Ownership Report, must be filed within 30 days after consummation, by the licensee/permittee or assignee.

ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR ASSIGNMENTS ONLY:

Upon consummation the assignor must deliver the permit/license, including any modifications thereof to the assignee.

It is hereby directed that, upon consummation, a copy of this consent be posted with the station authorization(s) as required by the Commission's Rules and Regulations.

The assignee is not authorized to construct nor operate said station(s) unless and until notification of consummation in letter form has been forwarded to the Commission.